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This presentation is given on behalf of MaxSec Group Limited (MSP). 

 

Information in this presentation is for general information purposes only, and is not an 
offer or invitation for subscription, purchase, or recommendation of securities in MSP. 

 

Certain statements throughout this document regarding the Company’s financial position, 
business strategy and objectives of Company management for future operations, are 
forward-looking statements rather than historical or current facts. 

 

Such forward-looking statements are based on beliefs of the Company’s management as 
well as assumptions made by and information currently available to the Company’s 
management. Such statements are inherently uncertain, and there can be no assurance 
that the underlying assumptions will prove valid. 

 

All data presented in this document reflect the current views of the Company with respect 
to future events and are subject to these and other risks, uncertainties and assumptions 
relating to operations, results of operations, growth strategy and liquidity of the Company. 



1H FY2017 Overview 
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• Growth in both secure access and 

logistics business units. 

 

• First half revenue up 44% to 

$3.266M. 

 

• Cash receipts from customers up 

31% to $3.499M. 

 

• EBITDA loss $1.459M, reflective of 

investment in international growth. 

 

• No debt. Net assets $7.160M.  

 

• Net cash $2.8M as at 31 December  

2016. 

 

• Ava has signed 11 new service 

agreements with customers to date 

with an estimated total secure 

logistics spend exceeding $36M. 

(Ava targets a material % of this 

spend) 

Insert image 



Key Financials (31 December 2016) 
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A$000 1HFY17 1HFY16 Variance 

Revenue  3,266 2,271    995 

Expenses (incl. COGS)  4,725 1,991  2,734 

EBITDA -1,459   280 -1,739 

Profit / (loss) after tax -1,613   142 -1,755 

Cash receipts from Customers  3,499 2,665    834 

Gross Profit  1,581 1,424    157 



Balance Sheet (31 December 2016) 
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A$000 31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2015 

Cash and cash 

equivalents  
  2,824      860 

Other assets    5,467   5,197 

Total assets    8,290   6,057 

Borrowings        -        - 

Other liabilities   1,130   1,394 

Total liabilities   1,130   1,394 

Total equity   7,160   4,664 

 

 

 

• No external debt or borrowing. 

 

• Cash balance of $2.82M at 31 Dec 2016 - 

$0.86M at 31 Dec 2015. 

 

• Total Assets increased by $2.233M to 

$8.290M 

 



Senior Management Team 
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  Geoffrey Cleaves, Executive Director and Group CEO has over 25 years’ experience in finance & operations management 
within the property, media, print, manufacturing, oil & gas & investment sectors, last 20 years in senior management 
positions with both listed and unlisted corporations such as Stockland Group, Chase Corporation, Milton Corporation, 
Trafalgar Corporate Group, Australian Petroleum Fund and the Independent Print Media Group. Geoff is a professional 
manager and his core competencies include general management, investment, asset and funds management, treasury 
and finance.  

Chris Fergus, Executive Director, CEO AVA Global, SVP Strategy and Business Development. Based in Dubai, Chris is a 
UK national and has worked for the FTSE 100 and world's leading security services provider, G4S, for over 20 years. 
Joining the company as a graduate trainee in 1994, he has since worked across a number of continents, most recently as 
Regional Managing Director, Middle East, managing a portfolio of Security & FM joint ventures, with a total revenue in 
excess of USD 1bn. Chris has extensive experience of the security integration and services sectors, including the IVL 
sector, having previously led the global IVL division within G4S, based in both New York & London. 

James Alston, CFO - international operations is a UK National with 26 years' work experience in both the professional 
services sector and industry.  James qualified as a Chartered Accountant in 1992 with PwC, where he worked for a 
further 11 years, including two secondments over a 5 year period to NatWest Acquisition Finance and PwC South Africa.  
James spent 11 years at G4S in various roles in the UK including;  Group Finance, Cash Services and Justice Services.  
Latterly, he worked directly with Chris Fergus as Regional Finance Director of G4S Middle East. He had direct 
responsibility for businesses up to $520m revenue in the UK and in the Middle East, regional oversight of businesses with 
a total revenue of USD1bn. James was most recently the FD of the African Region of leading Hotels and Hospitality 
Group, Starwood, with 35 business units across Africa and revenues in excess of USD420m. 



Expanding Global Footprint 
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BQT Offices AVA Offices 



BQT Solutions 
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BQT Solutions secure, reliable smart reader and card systems, biometric solutions, electric 
locking and access control products are trusted globally at over 3,500 sites in over 50 
countries.   
 
BQT Solutions has recently emerged as leader in high security access control technology 
and our technology is used in some of the most high security, critical applications in the 
world, we have now introduced a range of distribution  and “off the shelf” products  to 
provide access control security to market wide, from military and critical infrastructure 
right through to secure products for commercial, industrial and residential applications. 
 
BQT Solutions’ network of offices is growing globally, with representation in the United 
Kingdom, United States of America, United Arab Emirates, Australia, New Zealand and 
Singapore. 
 
 



The BQT Solutions Advantage 
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• A trusted, quality product  range with a reputation for high security and reliability. 

• A leading supplier of high security access control smart card and reader products. 

• Established Portfolio of multinational blue chip clients in the higher security 
marketplace. 

• Growing portfolio of branded distributors. 

• New innovative products for emerging trends in security. 

• Competitively priced higher security “out of the box” solutions. 

• Flexible, agile, timely and cost effective custom and tailored access control solutions. 

• Ability to supply and provide support globally. 



BQT Solutions Highlights 
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• We have appointed a new Senior BDM in our MENA office in Dubai who will be 
working with our existing resource to get BQT Solutions products specified in the wider 
MENA region. 

• We have appointed a new Group Senior Sales and Marketing Executive to grow our 
local and overseas markets through a strategic marketing plan focusing on building on 
synergies between geographical markets and market channels.  

• A new range of OSDP output readers has been launched to the market to coincide with 
the growing number of Access Control Panel manufacturers including OSDP Comms. 

• Our POE/TCPIP multi relay device has achieved certification and will go to pilot 
production. 

• We have developed a new Phase Shift reader module to provide greater migration 
options to our high security devices. 

• BQT Solutions has launched our new miPASS Access Template Management System in 
several markets after successful testing. 

• We have developed and launched a new managed product for management of strata 
buildings, miPASS Strata.  



AVA Global – Business Overview 
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• International secure logistics of high-risk valuables 

 

• Partner model 

 

• Global footprint 

 

• +150 years experience 

 

• Blue chip client base 

 

• Offices in Dubai, London, New York, Frankfurt and 
Singapore 



AVA – Key Sectors 
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The key sectors where Ava provides services include:  

 

• Precious Metals Mining - Transportation of pre-refined precious metal from mine site 
to refiner. Mine sites are generally in remote locations requiring complex logistical  
solutions.  

• Bullion - Transportation from refinery or secure storage location to central bank, 
investment bank or jewellery manufacturers.  

• Currency - Large scale foreign currency transportation between central banks, 
commercial banks, wholesale bank note dealers and foreign exchange houses.  

• Security Print - Transportation of secure paper, credit cards, tax stamps, holograms and 
other secure print items.  



AVA – Key Highlights 
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• Ava officially commenced operations during FY2017 and have been building 
relationships and revenue opportunities with key foundation clients. 

• Ava now have service agreements with clients in the precious metals, wholesale 
currency and security printing sectors. 

• During the financial year, Ava has now executed service level agreements with key 
foundation clients who have annual international secure logistics spend in excess of 
$36 million. 

• Ava have commenced providing regular services across Europe, Africa and the 
Americas to the majority of our foundation clients. 

• Our risk management approach has provided initial opportunities to investigate the 
use of BQT Solutions  products at some of our stakeholder sites and operations. 

  



Global Market Growth 
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• The Global Access Control Market for Cards and Readers, Biometric Controllers and 
Management Software is expected to reach USD10.4 billion by 2020, growing at a 
CAGR of 10.6% between 2014 and 2020.1 

 

• The wider Electronic Access Control Systems (EACS) market is forecast to reach 
USD16.3 billion by 2017, growing at a CAGR of 7.0% from 2012 to 2017. 2  

 

 

 
 

1. Marketsandmarkets.com/Pressreleases/access-control.asp (Application: Commercial, Residential, Military and Defence, Government, Industrial, 
Healthcare, Education) Global Forecast and Analysis to 2020.  

2. Marketsandmarkets.com/Pressreleases/access-control.asp (EACS: Authentication Systems, Biometrics, Card Based, Touch Screens & Keypads, 
Door Contacts, Intruder Alarms & Perimeter Security) Global Forecast & Analysis to (2012 -2017).  

‘The need for Electronic 
Access Controls has 
grown manifold in the 
wake of threats becoming 
increasingly complex.’2 

The sudden civil uprisings in 
the Middle East and Africa 
are compelling the 
governments and enterprises 
to rethink of their security 
measures.’2 

 



Examples of our Customers – System Integrators 
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Examples of our Customers - Distributors 
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Examples of our End Users 
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Addendum A 
Top 20 Shareholder Listing (23/2/2017) 
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1. HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED 26,794,801 6.53% 

2. POPLOCH PTY LTD 22,090,870 5.38% 

3. DIXSON TRUST PTY LTD 21,257,707 5.18% 

4. BELL POTTER NOMINEES LTD 21,018,000 5.12% 

5. PIERCE ATLANTIC PTE LTD 20,836,289 5.08% 

6. CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 20,828,961 5.07% 

7. PANDON HOLDINGS PTE LIMITED 20,542,146 5.00% 

8. BANNABY INVESTMENTS PTY LIMITED 20,488,934 4.99% 

9. MR DAVID MALCOLM SOUTH 17,000,000 4.14% 

10. PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL LTD 16,666,666 4.06% 

11. MR STEVEN BRYCE OUTTRIM 13,160,788 3.21% 

12. 4C CONTROLS INC 12,800,000 3.12% 

13. IFM PTY LIMITED 12,339,394 3.01% 

14. MR CHRISTOPHER FERGUS 12,000,000 2.92% 

15. MR NEIL RICHARD HINGSTON + MS PAULINE RUTH HINGSTON 7,309,239 1.78% 

16. MR MICHAEL DAVID BEVAN 7,000,000 1.71% 

17. MR PAUL DOMINIC EVERITT 5,000,000 1.22% 

18. MR JOSEPH MORRIN 5,000,000 1.22 

19. TWOINVEST PTY LIMITED 5,000,000 1.22 

20. MR PATRICK BENEDICT TWOMEY + MS GENEVIEVE ROSVALL 5,000,000 1.22 



Contacts 
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Geoff Cleaves 
Group CEO 
ceo@bqtsolutions.com  
+61 (0) 423 863 927 
 
 
Chris Fergus 
CEO, AVA 
chris.fergus@thinkava.com  
+971 (0) 56 658 8008 
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